

MACC 49/17

Order no 49
31.03.23

Today is fixed taking step by the applicant. Both the parties file hazira. Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the O.P-2 submits that a petition dt 30.04.2016 is still pending according Ld. lawyer on behalf of the O.P-2 praying for fixed hearing the petition dt 30.04.2016 on the next date fixed. Hd. Both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Applicant is directed to take fresh step upon the O.P-1
To 17.05.23 for hearing the petition dt 30.04.16 and taking step upon the O.P-1

Additional District Judge
F.T.C-3, Basirhat
North 24 Parganas