

**MACC 49 of 2017**  
**Present. Sri. Pradip Adhikary, Ld. PO In-Charge.**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB916**

Order No. 53

Dated:- 14-05-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated. 30-04-2016 and taking step upon the OP-1. Both parties file hazira.

Ld. PO is leave on duty. The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 04-10-2024 for hearing the petition dated. 30-04-2016 and taking step upon the OP-1.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat(In-Charge).