

**MACC 49 of 2017**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 56

Dated. 03-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition, hearing the maintainability of the case on the preliminary issue. Petitioner files hazira along with W/O and one petition u/s 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record..

Fix 23-07-2025 for hearing petition, hearing the maintainability of the case on the preliminary issue.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat