

MACC 49 of 2017

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 58

Dated. 15-09-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition, hearing the maintainability of the case on the preliminary issue. Petitioner files hazira. OP-2 files hazira.

The OP-2 is found absent on repeated calls at 11:10 AM and 12:20 PM. Hence, the OP-2 is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be proceeded ex parte against the OP-2.

Fix 11-12-2025 for filing show cause by the OP-2.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat